
MUMBAI SLUM IMPROVEMENT BOARD 
A REGIONAL UNIT OF 

 
(MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Tel no. – 022-66405484 E-mail – damusuryawanshi@Gmail.com 
 

Ref n o. EE/City/MSIB / e-tender/Labour Soc. / 25 / 2019-20 
 

 
e-TENDER NOTICE for Labour Co-op. Society registered under DDR Mumbai City 

District (City)  
 

 

Digitally Signed & unconditional online Tender in form ``B-1'' (Percentage Rate) are invited by the 

Executive Engineer (City) Division Mumbai Slum Improvement Board (Unit of MHADA) Room no. 539 4th 

floor Griha Nirman Bhavan Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051 for the various work from the Labour Co-Op. 

Society registered under appropriate class with DDR Mumbai City District (City). 
 

 e- 

Tender  

No. 

Name of Works Estimated  

Cost. Rs. 

Security 

Deposit 1% of 

Estimated cost 

Rs. 

(50% initially 

& 50% 

through bill) 
 

Registration 

(Class) of 

L.C.S. under 

Deputy 

District 

Register  
 

Tender 

Price 

including 

12% GST  

in Rs. 

Time limit 

for 

completion 

of work 

1 Construction of Granite Katte and 

Fixing Tiles and Beautification Work 

at S. K. Patil Garden, Maharshi Karve 

Road (Beautification) (Colaba) 

 

1029848.00 10298.00 Class-B 

and ûabove 
560.00 9 Months 

(including 

monsoon) 

2 Providing and Fixing Paver Block and 

Beautification Work at Beview 

Marina Garden, Colaba 

(Beautification) (Colaba) 

 

815297.00 8153.00 Class-B 

and ûabove 
560.00 9 Months 

(including 

monsoon) 

3 Providing and Fixing Paver Block at 

Cooprej Bandstand Garden, Colaba 

(Beautification) (Colaba) 

 

815297.00 8153.00 Class-B 

and ûabove 
560.00 9 Months 

(including 

monsoon) 

4 Providing and Fixing Paver Block 

Near Bustop at Ganeshmurty Nagar 

No.3 (MMNPSY) (Colaba) 

 

1029848.00 10298.00 Class-B 

and ûabove 
560.00 9 Months 

(including 

monsoon) 

5 Providing and Fixing Paver Block for 

Main Road at Dr. Babasaheb 

Ambedkar Nagar, Vaswani Marg, 

Colaba (MMNPSY) (Colaba) 

 

1287311.00 12873.00 Class-B 

and ûabove 
560.00 9 Months 

(including 

monsoon) 

6 Providing and Laying Water Supply 

Line and Construction of Passage at 

Ambedkar Nagar, T. L. Vaswani 

Marg, Colaba 

(MMNPSY) (Colaba) 

 

514924.00 5149.00 Class-B 

and ûabove 
560.00 9 Months 

(including 

monsoon) 

7 Providing and Laying Drainage Line 

and Concreting Work Near Jain 

Estate, Bhuleshwar 

(MMNPSY) (Colaba) 

 

2145518.00 21455.00 Class-A 

and ûabove 
560.00 12 

Months 

(including 

monsoon) 



8 Providing and Laying Drainage Line 

and Fixing Ladikaran Near Budha 

Mandir, Geeta Nagar 

(SIP) (Colaba) 

 

772386.00 7724.00 Class-B 

and ûabove 
560.00 9 Months 

(including 

monsoon) 

9 Concreting Work and Fixing 

Ladikaran Near Sabhagruha at Dr. 

Babasaheb Ambedkar Nagar, Colaba 

(SIP) (Colaba) 

 

858207.00 8582.00 Class-B 

and ûabove 
560.00 9 Months 

(including 

monsoon) 

10 Providing and Fixing Paver Block 

Near Toilet at Geeta Nagar, Colaba 

(SIP) (Colaba) 

 

1029848.00 10298.00 Class-B 

and ûabove 
560.00 9 Months 

(including 

monsoon) 

11 Providing and Laying Drainage Line 

and Concreting Work at Macchimar 

Nagar No.1, P. P. Marg, Colaba 

(SIP) (Colaba) 

 

1201490.00 12015.00 Class-B 

and ûabove 
560.00 9 Months 

(including 

monsoon) 

12 Providing and Laying Drainage Line 

and Concreting Work at Shivsrushti 

Macchimar Nagar No.5, Colaba 

(SIP) (Colaba) 

 

772386.00 7724.00 Class-B 

and ûabove 
560.00 9 Months 

(including 

monsoon) 

13 Concreting Work and Fixing Tiles at 

Budhavihar, Colaba Market 

(SIP) (Colaba) 

 

944028.00 9440.00 Class-B 

and ûabove 
560.00 9 Months 

(including 

monsoon) 

14 Providing and Fixing Paver Block at J. 

S. S. Road, Chira Bazar 

(SIP) (Colaba) 

 

858207.00 8582.00 Class-B 

and ûabove 
560.00 9 Months 

(including 

monsoon) 

15 Providing and Laying Water Supply 

Line and Fixing Ladikaran in 

Premises of Balwadi and Toilet at 

Shivshakti Nagar, P. P. Marg, Colaba 

(SIP) (Colaba) 

 

1287311.00 12873.00 Class-B 

and ûabove 
560.00 9 Months 

(including 

monsoon) 

16 Providing and Laying Drainage Line 

and Fixing Ladikaran Near D. J. 

Chwok, Colaba (SIP) (Colaba) 

 

815297.00 8153.00 Class-B 

and ûabove 
560.00 9 Months 

(including 

monsoon) 

17 Construction of Passage at 

Ganeshmurty Nagar-1, Colaba 

(SIP) (Colaba) 

 

772386.00 7724.00 Class-B 

and ûabove 
560.00 9 Months 

(including 

monsoon) 

18 Providing and Fixing Paver Block 

Near Vyaspith at Macchimar Nagar 

No.3, Colaba (SIP) (Colaba) 

 

729476.00 7295.00 Class-B 

and ûabove 
560.00 9 Months 

(including 

monsoon) 

19 Providing and Fixing Ladikaran Near 

Pump House at Shivsrushti 

Macchimar Nagar, P. P. Marg, Colaba 

(SIP) (Colaba) 

 

858207.00 8582.00 Class-B 

and ûabove 
560.00 9 Months 

(including 

monsoon) 

20 Providing and Laying Drainage Line 

and Construction of Passage at 365, 

Shapurji Chawl Near Noor Masjid, 

Colaba (SIP) (Colaba) 

 

514924.00 5149.00 Class-B 

and ûabove 
560.00 9 Months 

(including 

monsoon) 



21 Concreting Work Near Dena Bank, 

Atmaram Merchant Road, Bhuleshwar 

(SIP) (Colaba) 

 

 

1287311.00 12873.00 Class-B 

and ûabove 
560.00 9 Months 

(including 

monsoon) 

22 Providing and Laying Water Supply 

Line and Fixing Ladikaran in 

Premises Near House of Sarahi 

Bhabhi, P. P. Marg, Colaba 

(SIP) (Colaba) 

 

 

514924.00 5149.00 Class-B 

and ûabove 
560.00 9 Months 

(including 

monsoon) 

23 Providing and Fixing Paver Block at 

Rehmatabad, Kabrastan, Byculla 

(SBVY) (Byculla) 

 

1287311.00 12873.00 Class-B 

and ûabove 
560.00 9 Months 

(including 

monsoon) 

24 Renovation of Entrance Gate at 

Nariyalwadi Kabrastan, Byculla 

(SBVY) (Byculla) 

 

557835.00 5578.00 Class-B 

and ûabove 
560.00 9 Months 

(including 

monsoon) 

25 Beautification Work and Fixing 

Chequered Ladi at Y. M. C. A. 

Ground, Mastan Road 

(Beautification) (Byculla) 

 

1630593.00 16306.00 Class-A 

and ûabove 
560.00 12 

Months 

(including 

monsoon) 

26 Plantation of Trees, Fixing Ladi, Grill 

and Filling Red Soil at Agripada 

Garden (Beautification) (Byculla) 

 

 

1716414.00 17164.00 Class-A 

and ûabove 
560.00 12 

Months 

(including 

monsoon) 

27 Providing and Fixing Paver Block 

Between House Gully at Nariyalwadi, 

Byculla (Beautification) (Byculla) 

 

 

1287311.00 12873.00 Class-B 

and ûabove 
560.00 9 Months 

(including 

monsoon) 

28 Beautification Work and Construction 

of Drain, Passage at Darukhana, 

Byculla (Beautification) (Byculla) 

 

 

1716414.00 17164.00 Class-A 

and ûabove 
560.00 12 

Months 

(including 

monsoon) 

29 Providing and Fixing Ladi at Irani 

Chawl, Byculla  

(MMNPSY) (Byculla) 

 

1287311.00 12873.00 Class-B 

and ûabove 
560.00 9 Months 

(including 

monsoon) 

30 Providing and Fixing Ladi at Milind 

Nagar, Byculla 

(MMNPSY) (Byculla) 

 

 

1115669.00 11157.00 Class-B 

and ûabove 
560.00 9 Months 

(including 

monsoon) 

31 Renovation of Drainage Line at Noor 

House, Agripada, Byculla 

(MMNPSY) (Byculla) 

 

1287311.00 12873.00 Class-B 

and ûabove 
560.00 9 Months 

(including 

monsoon) 

32 Providing and Fixing Ladi at Shri. 

Ganesh Nagar, Tank Bunder Road, 

Byculla (SIP) (Byculla) 

 
 

1244400.00 12444.00 Class-B 

and ûabove 
560.00 9 Months 

(including 

monsoon) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Sr. 

No 

Stage Desc. 

  

Date of Time period  

1 Publishing Date  17.09.2019, 10.00 

2 Document sale start 17.09.2019, 10.05 

3 Document sale end 23.09.2019, 17.35 

4 Bid Submission start 17.09.2019, 10.05 

5 Bid Submission end 23.09.2019, 17.35 

6 Technical Bid Opening 24.09.2019, 17.35 onward 

7 Price Bid Opening  26.09.2019, 10.05 onward 
 

 

1. The Complete biding process will be online (etendering) in two bid system.  All the 

notifications and detailed terms and conditions regarding this tender notice hereafter will be 

published on line on website http://mahatenders.gov.in MHADA Website – 

http://mhada.maharashtra.gov.in  
 

2. Bidding documents can be loaded on the website http://mahatenders.gov.in from  

Date 17.09.2019 at 10.05 to Date 23.09.2019 upto 17.35. 
 

3. The payment for Tender Form Fee must be made online  
 

4. Technical bids will be opened on 24.09.2019, 17.35 onward & Price bids will be Opened on 

26.09.2019, 10.05 onward at the  office of the Executive Engineer (City)/MSIB Room no. 

539 4th floor Mhada Kalanagar Bandra (East) Mumbai–400051 on web site 

http://mahatenders.gov.in 
5. e-Tenderer should submit original documents (those were uploaded during bid preparation) 

for verification at the time of Technical Bid opening.   

6. e-Tenderer should submit information and scanned copies in PDF format in Technical 

Envelope as mentioned in Technical Offer.  

7. e-Tenderer should have valid class II/ III Digital Signature certificate (DSC) obtained from 

any certifying authority.  

8. The Executive Engineer (City) / M.S.I.B MHADA Bandra (East) Mumbai – 400 051 reserves 

the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason.   

9. e-Tenderer shall refer detailed tender notice regarding Performance Security & other 

documents to be submitted. 

10. e-Tender should upload GST Registration Certificate. 

11. Tender called is based on SSR rate year 2017-18 Without GST. GST will be paid on accepted 

contract value. 
 

12. Intending Bidders shall have to comply with the contents of G.R. No. Ôããè†›ãè-01/ 

2015/¹ãÆ.‡ãÆŠ.20/ ƒÃ½ãã.2 Dt. 24/04/2015 
 

13. Guidelines regarding e-tendering system and submission of bids can be download from 

website http://mahatenders.gov.in, Help support : 1800-307-02232 E-Mail – eproc.support 

@maharashtra.gov.in 

14. In case of the rates quoted by lowest bidder less than estimated cost & L1 bidder failed to submit 

Additional Performance Security Deposit within 8 days, then L-2 (2nd Lowest) bider will be asked 

and if L-2 is agree to carryout the work below % than L-1 quoted rate then his offer will be accepted. 

For more information please refer detail Tender notice. 
 

 

 

                                                                                                                       Sd/- 

                                                                                                           (D.N.Suryawanshi)  
 

 Executive Engineer (City) 

 M. S I B Board 

 

http://mahatenders.gov.in/
http://mahatenders.gov.in/
http://mahatenders.gov.in/
http://mahatenders.gov.in/
mailto:eproc.support@maharashtra.gov.in
mailto:eproc.support@maharashtra.gov.in
mailto:eproc.support@maharashtra.gov.in


½ãìâºãƒÃ ¢ããñ¹ã¡¹ã›á›ãè Ôãì£ããÀ ½ãâ¡ß 

½ãÖãÀãÓ›È ØãðÖãä¶ã½ããÃ¥ã Ìã àãñ¨ããäÌã‡ãŠãÔã ¹ãÆããä£ã‡ãŠÀ¥ããÞãñ Üã›‡ãŠ ½ãâ¡ß  

 

ƒÃ-ãä¶ããäÌãªã ÔãìÞã¶ãã ‰ãŠ.‡ãŠã.‚ã. (ÍãÖÀ)/ ½ãìâ.¢ããñ.Ôãì.½ãâ¡ß/ƒÃ-ãä¶ããäÌãªã/ 25 / 2019-20 

„¹ã ãä•ãÊÖããä¶ãºãâ£ã‡ãŠ/ ½ãìâºãƒÃ ÍãÖÀ ãä•ãÊÖã (ÍãÖÀñ) ¾ããâÞãñ‡ãŠ¡ñ ¶ããòª¥ããè‡ãðŠ¦ã ½ã•ãìÀ ÔãÖ‡ãŠãÀãè ÔãâÔ©ãã âÔããŸãè  

 ‡ãŠã¾ãÃ‡ãŠãÀãè ‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã [ÍãÖÀ] ãäÌã¼ããØã ½ãìâºãƒÃ ¢ããñ¹ã¡¹ã›á›ãè Ôãì£ããÀ ½ãâ¡ß (½ãÖãÀãÓ›È ØãðÖãä¶ã½ããÃ¥ã Ìã àãñ¨ããäÌã‡ãŠãÔã ¹ãÆããä£ã‡ãŠÀ¥ããÞãã 

Üã›‡ãŠ) ŒããñË ‰ãŠ.539 Þããõ©ãã ½ã•ãËã ØãðÖãä¶ã½ããÃ¥ã ¼ãÌã¶ã Ìããâ³ñ (¹ãîÌãÃ) ½ãìâºãƒÃ-400 051 ¾ããâ¶ããè ŒããËãè ªÎãÃãäÌãËñÊ¾ãã ‡ãŠã½ãã‡ãŠÀãè¦ãã 

½ãÖãÀãÓ›È ØãðÖãä¶ã½ããÃ¥ã Ìã àãñ¨ããäÌã‡ãŠãÔã ¹ãÆããä£ã‡ãŠÀ¥ãã‡ãŠ¡ñ „¹ã ãä•ãÊÖããä¶ãºãâ£ã‡ãŠ/ ½ãìâºãƒÃ ÍãÖÀ ãä•ãÊÖã (ÍãÖÀñ) ¾ããâÞãñ‡ãŠ¡ñ ¶ããòª¥ããè‡ãðŠ¦ã ½ã•ãìÀ 

ÔãÖ‡ãŠãÀãè ÔãâÔ©ãã/ ÔããñÔãã¾ã›ãè ‡ãŠ¡ì¶ã ¾ããñØ¾ã ¦¾ãã ¹ãÆ¥ããÊããèÔããŸãè ‚ããù¶ãËãƒÃ¶ã ƒÃ ãä¶ããäÌãªã ½ããØããäÌã¥¾ãã¦ã ¾ãñ¦ã ‚ããÖñ¦ã. 

 

ƒÃ 

ãä¶ããäÌãªã 

‰ãŠ 

‡ãŠã½ããÞãñ ¶ããÌã ãä¶ããäÌãªñÞãñ  

‚ãâªã•ã¹ã¨ã‡ãŠãè¾ã  

À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã 

ÔãìÀàãã ‚ã¶ãã½ã¦ã 

À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã 

(‚ãâªã•ã¹ã¨ã‡ãŠã è¾ã 

À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ãñÞ¾ãã 1%) 

‡ãŠ¨ããâ›ªãÀ 

¶ããòª¥ããè 

ÌãØãÃÌããÀãè 

ãä¶ããäÌãªã À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã 

(6% 

•ããè†Ôã›ãèÔãÖãè¦ã) 

‡ãŠã½ããÞãã  

‡ãŠãËãÌã£ããè 

1 †Ôã.‡ãñŠ.¹ãã›ãèË Øãã¡Ã¶ã, ½ãÖÓããê ‡ãŠÌãó Àãñ¡ ¾ãñ©ãñ 

ØãÆ¶ããƒÃ› ‡ãŠ›á›ñ Ìã ›ãƒÃÊÔã Ëã…¶ã Ôããöª¾ããêãè‡ãŠÀ¥ã 

‡ãŠÀ¥ãñ. (Ôããöª¾ããê‡ãŠÀ¥ã) (‡ãìŠËãºãã) 

1029848.00 10298.00 Class-B 

and 

ûabove 

560.00 9  

½ãÖãè¶ãññ  

¹ããÌãÔããß¾ãã-

ÔãÖãè¦ã 

 

2 ºãñ ÌÖ¾ãî ½ããäÀ¶ãã Øãã¡Ã¶ã, ‡ãìŠËãºãã ¾ãñ©ãñ 

¹ãñÌÖÀºËãù‡ãŠ ºãÔããäÌã¥ãñ Ìã Ôããöª¾ããê‡ãŠÀ¥ã ‡ãŠÀ¥ãñ. 

(Ôããöª¾ããê‡ãŠÀ¥ã) (‡ãìŠËãºãã) 

815297.00 8153.00 Class-B 

and 

ûabove 

560.00 9  

½ãÖãè¶ãññ  

¹ããÌãÔããß¾ãã-

ÔãÖãè¦ã 

 

3 ‡ãìŠ¹ãÀñ•ã ºãù¶¡Ô›ú¡ Øãã¡Ã¶ã, ‡ãìŠËãºãã ¾ãñ©ãñ 

¹ãñÌÖÀºËãù‡ãŠ ºãÔããäÌã¥ãñ.  

(Ôããöª¾ããê‡ãŠÀ¥ã) (‡ãìŠËãºãã) 

815297.00 8153.00 Class-B 

and 

ûabove 

560.00 9  

½ãÖãè¶ãññ  

¹ããÌãÔããß¾ãã-

ÔãÖãè¦ã 
 

4 Øã¥ãñÎã½ãì¦ããê ¶ãØãÀ ¶ãâ.3, ‡ãìŠËãºãã ¾ãñ©ãñ ºãÔãÔ›ãù¹ã 

•ãÌãß ¹ãñÌÖÀºËãù‡ãŠ ºãÔããäÌã¥ãñ. 

(½ã¶ã¹ããàãñ¨ã-ãäÌã‡ãŠã½ãñ) (‡ãìŠËãºãã) 

1029848.00 10298.00 Class-B 

and 

ûabove 

560.00 9  

½ãÖãè¶ãññ  

¹ããÌãÔããß¾ãã-

ÔãÖãè¦ã 
 

5 ¡ãù.ºããºããÔããÖñºã ‚ããâºãñ¡‡ãŠÀ ¶ãØãÀ, ÌããÔãÌãã¶ããè 

½ããØãÃ, ‡ãìŠËãºãã ¾ãñ©ãñ ½ãìŒ¾ã ½ããØããÃ¦ã ¹ãñÌÖÀºËãù‡ãŠ 

ºãÔããäÌã¥ãñ. (½ã¶ã¹ããàãñ¨ã-ãäÌã‡ãŠã½ãñ) (‡ãìŠËãºãã) 

 

1287311.00 12873.00 Class-B 

and 

ûabove 

560.00 9  

½ãÖãè¶ãññ  

¹ããÌãÔããß¾ãã-

ÔãÖãè¦ã 
 

6 ‚ããâºãñ¡‡ãŠÀ ¶ãØãÀ, ãä›.†Ë.ÌããÔãÌãã¶ããè ½ããØãÃ, 

‡ãìŠËãºãã ¾ãñ©ãñ •ãËÌãããäÖ¶ããè ›ã‡ãŠ¥ãñ Ìã ¹ãã¾ãÌãã›ã 

ºã¶ããäÌã¥ãñ. (½ã¶ã¹ããàãñ¨ã-ãäÌã‡ãŠã½ãñ) (‡ãìŠËãºãã) 

 

 

514924.00 5149.00 Class-B 

and 

ûabove 

560.00 9  

½ãÖãè¶ãññ  

¹ããÌãÔããß¾ãã-

ÔãÖãè¦ã 
 

7 •ãõ¶ã ƒÃÔ›ñ›, ¼ãìËñÎÌãÀ •ãÌãß ¡Èñ¶ãñ•ã ËãƒÃ¶ã 

›ã‡ãŠ¥ãñ Ìã ‡ãŠãúãä‰ãŠ›ãè‡ãŠÀ¥ã ‡ãŠÀ¥ãñ.  

(½ã¶ã¹ããàãñ¨ã-ãäÌã‡ãŠã½ãñ) (‡ãìŠËãºãã) 

 

2145518.00 21455.00 Class-A 

and 

ûabove 

560.00 12  

½ãÖãè¶ãññ  

¹ããÌãÔããß¾ãã-

ÔãÖãè¦ã 
 

8 ºãì£ª ½ãâãäªÀã•ãÌãß, Øããè¦ãã ¶ãØãÀ ¾ãñ©ãñ ¡Èñ¶ãñ•ã 

ËãƒÃ¶ã ›ã‡ãŠ¥ãñ Ìã Ëãªãè‡ãŠÀ¥ã ‡ãŠÀ¥ãñ.  

(ØãÌãÔãì‡ãŠã) (‡ãìŠËãºãã) 

 

 

772386.00 7724.00 Class-B 

and 

ûabove 

560.00 9  

½ãÖãè¶ãññ  

¹ããÌãÔããß¾ãã-

ÔãÖãè¦ã 
 



9 ¡ãù.ºããºããÔããÖñºã ‚ããâºãñ¡‡ãŠÀ ¶ãØãÀ, ‡ãìŠËãºãã ¾ãñ©ãñ 

Ôã¼ããØãðÖã•ãÌãß, ‡ãŠãúãä‰ãŠ›ãè‡ãŠÀ¥ã Ìã Ëãªãè‡ãŠÀ¥ã 

‡ãŠÀ¥ãñ.  (ØãÌãÔãì‡ãŠã) (‡ãìŠËãºãã) 

 

858207.00 8582.00 Class-B 

and 

ûabove 

560.00 9  

½ãÖãè¶ãññ  

¹ããÌãÔããß¾ãã-

ÔãÖãè¦ã 
 

10 Øããè¦ãã ¶ãØãÀ, ‡ãìŠËãºãã ¾ãñ©ãñ ½ã¶ã¹ãã 

ÎããõÞããË¾ãã•ãÌãß ¹ãñÌÖÀºËãù‡ãŠ ºãÔããäÌã¥ãñ. 

(ØãÌãÔãì‡ãŠã) (‡ãìŠËãºãã) 

 

 

1029848.00 10298.00 Class-B 

and 

ûabove 

560.00 9  

½ãÖãè¶ãññ  

¹ããÌãÔããß¾ãã-

ÔãÖãè¦ã 
 

11 ½ããäÞœ½ããÀ ¶ãØãÀ ¶ãâ.1, ¹ããè.¹ããè.½ããØãÃ, ‡ãìŠËãºãã 

¾ãñ©ãñ ¡Èñ¶ãñ•ã ËãƒÃ¶ã ›ã‡ãŠ¥ãñ Ìã ‡ãŠãúãä‰ãŠ›ãè‡ãŠÀ¥ã 

‡ãŠÀ¥ãñ. (ØãÌãÔãì‡ãŠã) (‡ãìŠËãºãã) 

 

 

1201490.00 12015.00 Class-B 

and 

ûabove 

560.00 9  

½ãÖãè¶ãññ  

¹ããÌãÔããß¾ãã-

ÔãÖãè¦ã 
 

12 ãäÎãÌãÔãðÓ›ãè ½ããäÞœ½ããÀ ¶ãØãÀ ¶ãâ.5, ‡ãìŠËãºãã ¾ãñ©ãñ 

¡Èñ¶ãñ•ã ËãƒÃ¶ã ›ã‡ãŠ¥ãñ Ìã ‡ãŠãúãä‰ãŠ›ãè‡ãŠÀ¥ã ‡ãŠÀ¥ãñ. 

(ØãÌãÔãì‡ãŠã) (‡ãìŠËãºãã) 

 

772386.00 7724.00 Class-B 

and 

ûabove 

560.00 9  

½ãÖãè¶ãññ  

¹ããÌãÔããß¾ãã-

ÔãÖãè¦ã 
 

13 ºãì£ªãäÌãÖãÀ, ‡ãìŠËãºãã ½ãã‡ãóŠ› ¾ãñ©ãñ ‡ãŠãúãä‰ãŠ›ãè‡ãŠÀ¥ã 

‡ãŠÀ¥ãñ Ìã ›ãƒÃÊÔã ºãÔããäÌã¥ãñ.  

(ØãÌãÔãì‡ãŠã) (‡ãìŠËãºãã) 

 

944028.00 9440.00 Class-B 

and 

ûabove 

560.00 9  

½ãÖãè¶ãññ  

¹ããÌãÔããß¾ãã-

ÔãÖãè¦ã 
 

14 •ãñ.†Ôã.†Ôã.Àãñ¡, ãäÞãÀã ºãã•ããÀ ¾ãñ©ãñ ¹ãñÌÖÀºËãù‡ãŠ 

ºãÔããäÌã¥ãñ. (ØãÌãÔãì‡ãŠã) (‡ãìŠËãºãã) 

 

 

858207.00 8582.00 Class-B 

and 

ûabove 

560.00 9  

½ãÖãè¶ãññ  

¹ããÌãÔããß¾ãã-

ÔãÖãè¦ã 
 

15 ãäÎãÌãÎã‡ã‹¦ããè ¶ãØãÀ, ¹ããè.¹ããè.½ããØãÃ, ‡ãìŠËãºãã ¾ãñ©ãñ 

ºããËÌãã¡ãè Ìã ÎããõÞããË¾ã ¹ããäÀÔãÀã¦ã •ãËÌãããäÖ¶ããè 

›ã‡ãŠ¥ãñ Ìã Ëãªãè‡ãŠÀ¥ã ‡ãŠÀ¥ãñ. 

(ØãÌãÔãì‡ãŠã) (‡ãìŠËãºãã) 

 

1287311.00 12873.00 Class-B 

and 

ûabove 

560.00 9  

½ãÖãè¶ãññ  

¹ããÌãÔããß¾ãã-

ÔãÖãè¦ã 
 

16 ¡ãè.•ãñ.Þããõ‡ãŠã•ãÌãß, ‡ãìŠËãºãã ¾ãñ©ãñ ¡Èñ¶ãñ•ã ËãƒÃ¶ã 

›ã‡ãŠ¥ãñ Ìã Ëãªãè‡ãŠÀ¥ã ‡ãŠÀ¥ãñ. 

(ØãÌãÔãì‡ãŠã) (‡ãìŠËãºãã) 

 

 

815297.00 8153.00 Class-B 

and 

ûabove 

560.00 9  

½ãÖãè¶ãññ  

¹ããÌãÔããß¾ãã-

ÔãÖãè¦ã 
 

17 Øã¥ãñÎã½ãì¦ããê ¶ãØãÀ-1, ‡ãìŠËãºãã ¾ãñ©ãñ ¹ãã¾ãÌãã›ã 

ºã¶ããäÌã¥ãñ. (ØãÌãÔãì‡ãŠã) (‡ãìŠËãºãã) 

 

 

772386.00 7724.00 Class-B 

and 

ûabove 

560.00 9  

½ãÖãè¶ãññ  

¹ããÌãÔããß¾ãã-

ÔãÖãè¦ã 
 

18 ½ããäÞœ½ããÀ ¶ãØãÀ ¶ãâ.3, ‡ãìŠËãºãã ¾ãñ©ãñ 

Ì¾ããÔã¹ããèŸã•ãÌãß ¹ãñÌÖÀºËãù‡ãŠ ºãÔããäÌã¥ãñ. 

(ØãÌãÔãì‡ãŠã) (‡ãìŠËãºãã) 

 

729476.00 7295.00 Class-B 

and 

ûabove 

560.00 9  

½ãÖãè¶ãññ  

¹ããÌãÔããß¾ãã-

ÔãÖãè¦ã 
 

19 ãäÎãÌãÔãðÓ›ãè ½ããäÞœ½ããÀ ¶ãØãÀ, ¹ããè.¹ããè.½ããØãÃ, 

‡ãìŠËãºãã ¾ãñ©ãñ ¹ãâ¹ã Öã…Ôã •ãÌãß Ëãªãè‡ãŠÀ¥ã 

‡ãŠÀ¥ãñ. (ØãÌãÔãì‡ãŠã) (‡ãìŠËãºãã) 

858207.00 8582.00 Class-B 

and 

ûabove 

560.00 9  

½ãÖãè¶ãññ  

¹ããÌãÔããß¾ãã-

ÔãÖãè¦ã 
 

20 365, Îãã¹ããñÀ•ããè Þããß, ¶ãìÀ ½ããäÔ•ãª •ãÌãß, 

‡ãìŠËãºãã ¾ãñ©ãñ ¡Èñ¶ãñ•ã ËãƒÃ¶ã ›ã‡ãŠ¥ãñ Ìã ¹ãã¾ãÌãã›ã 

ºã¶ããäÌã¥ãñ. (ØãÌãÔãì‡ãŠã) (‡ãìŠËãºãã) 

514924.00 5149.00 Class-B 

and 

ûabove 

560.00 9  

½ãÖãè¶ãññ  

¹ããÌãÔããß¾ãã-

ÔãÖãè¦ã 
 



21 ªñ¶ãã ºãú‡ãŠ •ãÌãß, ‚ãã¦½ããÀã½ã ½ãÞãÄ› Àãñ¡, 

¼ãìËñÎÌãÀ ¾ãñ©ãñ ‡ãŠãúãä‰ãŠ›ãè‡ãŠÀ¥ã ‡ãŠÀ¥ãñ. 

(ØãÌãÔãì‡ãŠã) (‡ãìŠËãºãã) 

1287311.00 12873.00 Class-B 

and 

ûabove 

560.00 9  

½ãÖãè¶ãññ  

¹ããÌãÔããß¾ãã-

ÔãÖãè¦ã 
 

22 ÔããÀÖãè ¼ãã¼ããè ÛããâÞ¾ãã ÜãÀã•ãÌãß, ¹ããè.¹ããè.½ããØãÃ, 

‡ãìŠËãºãã ¾ãñ©ãñ ¹ããäÀÔãÀã¦ã •ãËÌãããäÖ¶ããè ›ã‡ãŠ¥ãñ Ìã 

Ëãªãè‡ãŠÀ¥ã ‡ãŠÀ¥ãñ. (ØãÌãÔãì‡ãŠã) (‡ãìŠËãºãã) 

 

514924.00 5149.00 Class-B 

and 

ûabove 

560.00 9  

½ãÖãè¶ãññ  

¹ããÌãÔããß¾ãã-

ÔãÖãè¦ã 
 

23 ÀñÖ½ã¦ããºããª, ‡ãŠºãÆÔ¦ãã¶ã, ¼ãã¾ãŒãßã ¾ãñ©ãñ 

¹ãñÌÖÀºËãù‡ãŠ ºãÔããäÌã¥ãñ. 

(Ô½ãÎãã¶ã¼ãì½ããè) (¼ãã¾ãŒãßã) 

1287311.00 12873.00 Class-B 

and 

ûabove 

560.00 9  

½ãÖãè¶ãññ  

¹ããÌãÔããß¾ãã-

ÔãÖãè¦ã 
 

24 ¶ããÀãè¾ãËÌãã¡ãè ‡ãŠºãÆÔ¦ãã¶ã, ¼ãã¾ãŒãßã ¾ãñ©ãñ 

¹ãÆÌãñÎã´ãÀãÞãñ ¶ãì¦ã¶ããè‡ãŠÀ¥ã ‡ãŠÀ¥ãñ. 

(Ô½ãÎãã¶ã¼ãì½ããè) (¼ãã¾ãŒãßã) 

557835.00 5578.00 Class-B 

and 

ûabove 

560.00 9  

½ãÖãè¶ãññ  

¹ããÌãÔããß¾ãã-

ÔãÖãè¦ã 
 

25 Ìãã¾ã.†½ã.Ôããè.†.ØãÆã…â¡, ½ãÔ¦ãã¶ã Àãñ¡ ¾ãñ©ãñ 

Ôããöª¾ããê‡ãŠÀ¥ã ‡ãŠÀ¥ãñ Ìã Þãñ‡ãŠ¡Ã Ëãªãè ºãÔããäÌã¥ãñ. 

(Ôããöª¾ããê‡ãŠÀ¥ã) (¼ãã¾ãŒãßã) 

1630593.00 16306.00 Class-A 

and 

ûabove 

560.00 12  

½ãÖãè¶ãññ  

¹ããÌãÔããß¾ãã-

ÔãÖãè¦ã 
 

26 ‚ããØãÆãè¹ãã¡ã Øãã¡Ã¶ã ¾ãñ©ãñ ¢ãã¡ñ ËãÌã¥ãñ, Ëãªãè, 

ØãÆãèË ºãÔããäÌã¥ãñ Ìã ËãË ½ãã¦ããè ›ã‡ãŠ¥ãñ. 

(Ôããöª¾ããê‡ãŠÀ¥ã) (¼ãã¾ãŒãßã) 

 

 

1716414.00 17164.00 Class-A 

and 

ûabove 

560.00 12  

½ãÖãè¶ãññ  

¹ããÌãÔããß¾ãã-

ÔãÖãè¦ã 
 

27 ¶ããÀãè¾ãËÌãã¡ãè, ¼ãã¾ãŒãßã ¾ãñ©ãñ 

Öã…ÔãØãÊÊ¾ããâ½ã£¾ãñ ¹ãñÌÖÀºËãù‡ãŠ ºãÔããäÌã¥ãñ. 

(Ôããöª¾ããê‡ãŠÀ¥ã) (¼ãã¾ãŒãßã) 

1287311.00 12873.00 Class-B 

and 

ûabove 

560.00 9  

½ãÖãè¶ãññ  

¹ããÌãÔããß¾ãã-

ÔãÖãè¦ã 
 

28 ªãÁŒãã¶ãã, ¼ãã¾ãŒãßã ¾ãñ©ãñ Ôããöª¾ããê‡ãŠÀ¥ã ‡ãŠÀ¥ãñ 

Ìã Øã›ãÀñ, ¹ãã¾ãÌãã›ã ºããâ£ã¥ãñ. 

(Ôããöª¾ããê‡ãŠÀ¥ã) (¼ãã¾ãŒãßã) 

 

 

1716414.00 17164.00 Class-A 

and 

ûabove 

560.00 12  

½ãÖãè¶ãññ  

¹ããÌãÔããß¾ãã-

ÔãÖãè¦ã 
 

29 ƒÀã¥ããè Þããß, ¼ãã¾ãŒãßã ¾ãñ©ãñ Ëãªãè ºãÔããäÌã¥ãñ. 

(½ã¶ã¹ããàãñ¨ã-ãäÌã‡ãŠã½ãñ) (¼ãã¾ãŒãßã) 

1287311.00 12873.00 Class-B 

and 

ûabove 

560.00 9  

½ãÖãè¶ãññ  

¹ããÌãÔããß¾ãã-

ÔãÖãè¦ã 
 

30 ãä½ããäËâª ¶ãØãÀ, ¼ãã¾ãŒãßã ¾ãñ©ãñ Ëãªãè ºãÔããäÌã¥ãñ. 

(½ã¶ã¹ããàãñ¨ã-ãäÌã‡ãŠã½ãñ) (¼ãã¾ãŒãßã) 

 

 

1115669.00 11157.00 Class-B 

and 

ûabove 

560.00 9  

½ãÖãè¶ãññ  

¹ããÌãÔããß¾ãã-

ÔãÖãè¦ã 
 

31 ¶ãìÀ Öã…Ôã ‚ããØãÆãè¹ãã¡ã, ¼ãã¾ãŒãßã ¾ãñ©ãñ ¡Èñ¶ãñ•ã 

ËãƒÃ¶ãÞãñ ¶ãì¦ã¶ããè‡ãŠÀ¥ã ‡ãŠÀ¥ãñ. 

(½ã¶ã¹ããàãñ¨ã-ãäÌã‡ãŠã½ãñ) (¼ãã¾ãŒãßã) 

 

 

1287311.00 12873.00 Class-B 

and 

ûabove 

560.00 9  

½ãÖãè¶ãññ  

¹ããÌãÔããß¾ãã-

ÔãÖãè¦ã 
 

32 Ñããè.Øã¥ãñÎã ¶ãØãÀ, ›ú‡ãŠ ºãâªÀ Àãñ¡, ¼ãã¾ãŒãßã 

¾ãñ©ãñ Ëãªãè ºãÔããäÌã¥ãñ. (ØãÌãÔãì‡ãŠã) (¼ãã¾ãŒãßã) 

 

 

1244400.00 12444.00 Class-B 

and 

ûabove 

560.00 9  

½ãÖãè¶ãññ  

¹ããÌãÔããß¾ãã-

ÔãÖãè¦ã 
 

 

 

 

 



‚ã.‰ãŠ. ›¹¹ãã ‡ãŠãËãÌã£ããè 

1 •ãããäÖÀã¦ã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ  17.09.2019 Ôã‡ãŠãßãè 10.00 Ìãã. 

2 ãä¶ããäÌãªã ãäÌã‰ãŠãè ÔãìÂ  17.09.2019 Ôã‡ãŠãßãè 10.05 Ìãã. 

3 ãä¶ããäÌãªã ãäÌã‰ãŠãè ºãâª  23.09.2019 Ôãã¾ãâ‡ãŠãßãè 5.35 Ìãã. 

4 ãä¶ããäÌãªã ãäÔÌã‡ãðŠ¦ããè ÔãìÂ 17.09.2019 Ôã‡ãŠãßãè 10.05 Ìãã. 

5 ãä¶ããäÌãªã ãäÔÌã‡ãðŠ¦ããè ‚ãâãä¦ã½ã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ  23.09.2019 Ôãã¾ãâ‡ãŠãßãè 5.35 Ìãã. 

6 ¦ããâãä¨ã‡ãŠ ºããñËãè „Üã¡¥¾ããÞãã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ  24.09.2019 Ôãã¾ãâ‡ãŠãßãè 5.35 Ìãã. 

7 ‚ãããä©ãÃ‡ãŠ ºããñËãè „Üã¥¾ããÞãã ãäª¶ããâ‡ãŠ  26.09.2019 Ôã‡ãŠãßãè 10.05 Ìãã. 

 

 

 

1) Ôãâ¹ãî¥ãÃ ãä¶ããäÌãªã ¹ã£ª¦ããè Öãè ‚ããù¶ãËãƒÃ¶ã ÔÌãÂ¹ããÞããè ÀãÖãèË. ¦¾ããºããºã¦ãÞ¾ãã ÔãÌãÃ ÔãìÞã¶ãã ‚ã›ãè Ìã Îã©ããê http:// 

mahatenders.gov.in Ìã ½Öã¡ãÞ¾ãã MHADA Website–http://mhada.maharashtra.gov.in ¾ãã 

Ôãâ‡ãñŠ¦ãÔ©ãßãâÌãÀ ¹ãÆãäÔã£ª ‡ãñŠÊ¾ãã •ãã¦ããèË. 

2) ãä¶ããäÌãªã ãäÌãÓã¾ããèÞããè ‡ãŠãØãª¹ã¨ãñ ãäª.17.09.2019 ¹ããÔãì¶ã ¡ã…¶ãÊããñ¡ ‡ãŠÀ¦ãã ¾ãñ¦ããèÊã Ìã ãäª.17.09.2019 Àñã•ããè 

Ôã‡ãŠãßãè 10.05 Ìãã. ¶ãâ¦ãÀ ¦ãñ ãäª.23.09.2019 Ôãã¾ãâ‡ãŠãßãè 5.35 Ìãã•ãñ¹ã¾ãÄ¦ã http://mahatenders.gov.in ¾ãã 

Ôãâ‡ãñŠ¦ãÔ©ãßãÌãÀ ‚ã¹ãËãñ¡ ‡ãŠÂ Îã‡ãŠ¦ãã ¾ãñ¦ããèË.  

3) ãä¶ããäÌãªã ‚ã•ããÃÞããè À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã ‚ããù¶ãËãƒÃ¶ã ¼ãÀ¥ãñ ‚ããÌãÎ¾ã‡ãŠ ÀãÖãèË. 

4) „¹ãÀãñ‡ã‹¦ã ‡ãŠã½ããâÞããè ¦ããâãä¨ã‡ãŠ ºããñÊããè ãäª.24.09.2019 Àãñ•ããè Ôãã¾ãâ‡ãŠãßãè 17.35 Ìãã. ¶ãâ¦ãÀ Ìã ‚ãããä©ãÃ‡ãŠ ºããñÊããè 

ãäª.26.09.2019 Àãñ•ããè Ôã‡ãŠãßãè 10.05 Ìãã. ¶ãâ¦ãÀ ‡ãŠã¾ãÃ‡ãŠãÀãè ‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã (ÍãÖÀ)/½ãìâ.¢ããñ.Ôãì.½ãâ¡ß ¾ããâÞãñ 

‡ãŠã¾ããÃÊã¾ã Á½ã ¶ãâ.539 Þããõ©ãã ½ã•ãÊãã ½Öã¡ã ‡ãŠÊãã¶ãØãÀ ºããâ³ã (¹ãìÌãÃ) ½ãìâºãƒÃ-400051 ¾ãñ©ãñ „Üã¡¥¾ãã¦ã ¾ãñ¦ããèÊã. 

5) ãä¶ããäÌãªã‡ãŠãÀãâ¶ããè ƒÃ ãä¶ããäÌãªñ´ãÀñ ‚ã¹ãËãñ¡ ‡ãñŠÊãñÊ¾ãã ‡ãŠãØãª¹ã¨ããâÞ¾ãã ½ãìß ¹ãÆ¦ããè ¦ããâãä¨ã‡ãŠ ºããñËãè „Üã¥¾ããÞ¾ãã ÌãñßñÔã 

Œãã¦ãÀ•ã½ãã ‡ãŠÀ¥¾ãã‡ãŠÀãè¦ãã ÔããªÀ ‡ãŠÀ¥ãñ ‚ããÌãÎ¾ã‡ãŠ ÀãÖãèË. 

6) ãä¶ããäÌãªã‡ãŠãÀãâ¶ããè ¦ããâãä¨ã‡ãŠ ºããñËãè ½ã£¾ãñ ¶ã½ãîª ‡ãŠãØãª¹ã¨ãñ ¹ããè¡ãè†¹ãŠ ¹ãŠãù½ãó› ½ã£¾ãñ ¦ããâãä¨ã‡ãŠ ºããñËãèÊ¾ãã ãäË¹ãŠã¹ã‹¾ãã¦ã ÔããªÀ 

‡ãŠÀãÌããè¦ã. 

7) ãä¶ããäÌãªã‡ãŠãÀãâ‡ãŠ¡ñ ÌãØãÃ 2 Ìã 3 ¦¾ããÌãÀãèË ½ãã¶¾ã¦ãã¹ãÆã¹¦ã ¹ãÆããä£ã‡ãŠãÀ¥ãã‡ãŠ¡î¶ã ãä½ãßãäÌãËñËãè ¡ãè•ããè›Ë ãäÔãØ¶ãñÞãÀ ¹ãÆ½ãã¥ã¹ã¨ãñ 

‚ãÔã¥ãñ ‚ããÌãÎ¾ã‡ãŠ ÀãÖãèË. 

8) ‡ãŠãñ¥ã¦ãñÖãè ‡ãŠãÀ¥ã ¶ã ªñ¦ãã ãä¶ããäÌãªã ãäÔÌã‡ãŠãÀ¥¾ããÞãã ‚ã©ãÌãã ‚ããËñÊ¾ãã ÔãÌãÃ ãä¶ããäÌãªã ¶ãã‡ãŠãÀ¥¾ããÞãã ‚ããä£ã‡ãŠãÀ ‡ãŠã¾ãÃ‡ãŠãÀãè 

‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã (ÍãÖÀ)/½ãìâ.¢ããñ.Ôãì.½ãâ¡ß ¾ããâÞãñ‡ãŠ¡ñ ÀãÖãèÊã. 

9) ãä¶ããäÌãªã‡ãŠãÀãâ¶ããè ¹ãÀ¹ãŠãùÀ½ãâ¶Ôã ØãùÀâ›ãè À‡ã‹‡ãŠ½ã ‚ãããä¥ã ƒ¦ãÀ ‡ãŠãØãª¹ã¨ãñ ÔããªÀ ‡ãŠÀ¥ãñºããºã¦ã ÔããäÌãÔ¦ãÀ ãä¶ããäÌãªã ÔãìÞã¶ãã 

¹ããÖãÌããè. 

10) ãä¶ããäÌãªã‡ãŠãÀãâ¶ããè •ããè†Ôã›ãè ¶ããòª¥ããè ¹ãÆ½ãã¥ã¹ã¨ã ‚ã¹ãËãñ¡ ‡ãŠÀãÌãñ. 

11) ½ããØããäÌã¥¾ãã¦ã ‚ããËñËãè ƒÃ-ãä¶ããäÌãªã Ôã¶ã 2017-18 Þ¾ãã ãä•ãÊÖã ªÀÔãìÞããèÌãÀ ‚ãã£ããÀãè¦ã ‚ãÔãî¶ã ¦¾ãã½ã£¾ãñ •ããè.†Ôã.›ãè. 

‚ãâ¦ã¼ãìÃ¦ã ¶ããÖãè. •ããè.†Ôã.›ãè. Þããè ‚ãªã¾ãØããè ãäÔÌã‡ãðŠ¦ã ‡ãŠÀãÀ¶ãã½ãã ½ãìÊ¾ããÌãÀ ÖãñƒÃË. 

12) ãä¶ããäÌãªã‡ãŠãÀãâ¶ããè ÍããÔã¶ã ãä¶ã¥ãÃ¾ã ‰ãŠ.Ôããè†›ãè-01/2015/¹ãÆ.‰ãŠ.20/ƒÃ½ãã.2 ãäª.24.4.2015 Þãñ ¹ããÊã¶ã ‡ãŠÀãÌãñ. 

13) ãä¶ããäÌãªã ¡ã…¶ãÊããñ¡ ‡ãŠÀ¥ãñ Ìã ‚ããù¶ãÊããƒÃ¶ã ÔããªÀ ‡ãŠÀ¥ãñºããºã¦ãÞããè ½ãããäÖ¦ããè http://mahatenders.gov.in ¾ãã 

Ôãâ‡ãñŠ¦ãÔ©ãßãÌãÀ ‚ããÖñ. ½ãª¦ããèÔããŸãè ‰ãŠ½ããâ‡ãŠ:1800-307-02232 E-mail– eproc.support @maharashtra.gov.in 

14) ¹ãÆ©ã½ã ¶¾ãî¶ã¦ã½ã ªñ‡ãŠãÀãÞ¾ãã (L-1) ãä¶ããäÌãªã‡ãŠãÀã¶ãñ ãäÌããäÖ¦ã ½ãìª¦ããè¦ã Additional Performance Security Deposit Þãã 

¼ãÀ¥ãã 8 ãäªÌãÔãã¦ã ‡ãñŠËã ¶ããÖãè ¦ãÀ ãä´¦ããè¾ã ¶¾ãî¶ã¦ã½ã ªñ‡ãŠãÀãÞ¾ãã (L-2) ãä¶ããäÌãªã‡ãŠãÀãÔã ËñŒããè ãäÌãÞããÀ¥ãã ‡ãŠÀ¥¾ãã¦ã 

¾ãñƒÃË Ìã L-2 ãä¶ããäÌãªã‡ãŠãÀ L-1 ¹ãñàãã ‡ãŠ½ããè ªÀã¶ãñ ‡ãŠã½ã ‡ãŠÀ¥¾ããÔã ¦ã¾ããÀ ‚ãÔã¦ããèË ¦ãÀ ¦¾ããâÞããè ãä¶ããäÌãªã ½ãâ•ãîÀ 

‡ãŠÀ¥¾ãã¦ã ¾ãñƒÃË.      

      

 

ÔÌããàãÀãè/- 
 

      (ªã.¶ãã.Ôãì¾ãÃÌãâÎããè) 

 ‡ãŠã¾ãÃ‡ãŠãÀãè ‚ããä¼ã¾ãâ¦ãã (ÍãÖÀ) 

    ½ãìâ.¢ããñ. Ôãì.½ãâ¡ß ½ãìâºãƒÃ 

http://mahatenders.gov.in/
http://mahatenders.gov.in/
mailto:eproc.support@maharashtra.gov.in

	English
	Marathi

